By the way, I really hope we can meet up when I’m back. 

From your friend in need!  

From: National Lottery
Subject: Your Lottery Winning Ticket

Congratulations! 

Your email address won a prize in the National Lottery in category 
‘B’. This means you have won £1,500,000.00 (one million, five 
hundred thousand pounds).

Please contact us to receive your prize. We ask you to provide the 
following information: name, telephone number, nationality, age, 
occupation and bank account number.

Please do not tell family and friends about your success until we 
have sent you the money.